## **RESOLUTION**

## **Recognition of the Cheer Team**

WHEREAS, the Eastern Michigan University Cheer Team won the National Cheerleaders Association Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Championship; and,

WHEREAS, the title was the first in program history; and,

WHEREAS, EMU improved from third place after the preliminaries to win the championship, defeating Coastal Carolina and the University of Central Florida.

WHEREAS, in a challenging year, the team overcame injuries and adapted to everchanging practice and competition schedules with resolve and determination to accomplish their goal of winning a national championship.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Eastern Michigan University Board of Regents congratulates the Eastern Michigan University Cheer Team and Head Coach Mary Spilski for their outstanding success and commends them for the honor and distinction they have brought to themselves as well as Eastern Michigan University.

June 10, 2021